Jonathan Eshel, Chief of Operations 

VOTED: "that, the Finance and Audit Committee of the Public Library of the City of Boston approve 

a three-year contract with Accenture I & CP of 888 Boylston St., Suite 1300, Boston, MA 02199 in the 

amount of One million, eight hundred ninety-five thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,895,500). 

III. New Business 

IV. Public Comment                                                                                                                                                                                                        
*Please sign up for public comment within the first 30 minutes of the meeting to support effective time management.